0395

BEFORE THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Statement Regarding the Acquisition of Control of or Merger with Domestic Insurers:

Highmark Inc.; First Priority Life Insurance Company, Inc.; Gateway Health Plan, Inc.; Highmark Casualty Insurance Company; Highmark Senior Resources Inc.; HM Casualty Insurance Company; HM Health Insurance Company, d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company; HM Life Insurance Company; HMO of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc., d/b/a First Priority Health; Inter-County Health Plan, Inc.; Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc.; Keystone Health Plan West, Inc.; United Concordia Companies, Inc.; United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc.; United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

By UPE, a Pennsylvania nonprofit corporation

RESPONSE TO PID INFORMATION REQUEST 4.4.7.2 FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

REQUEST 4.4.7.2

Assuming that the Transaction is approved, describe in detail the charitable and community activities in which UPE and UPE Provider Sub will engage and the charitable contributions that UPE and UPE Provider Sub will make in the four years after the Transaction is approved

RESPONSE:

Because of the historic community-based roots of both Highmark and the West Penn Allegheny Health System, UPE and UPE Provider Sub will engage in charitable and community activities aligned with building stronger, healthier communities. With health and wellness as the core of the UPE and UPE Provider Sub missions, any charitable and community activities by those entities will focus on health and community vitality. At the time of this response, it is not possible to identify the specific charitable contributions that UPE or UPE Provider Sub will make in the four years after the Transaction is approved.

> **UPE** 120 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222